Common Equity Market Price Risk and Preferred Stock Price Risk

A portion of our investment portfolio is held in Canadian and foreign equities. General economic conditions,
stock market conditions, investor sentiment, and many other factors can positively or adversely impact the
equity markets and, consequently, the value of equity investments we hold. Our investment portfolio
includes Canadian common stocks with fair value movements that are benchmarked against movements
in the S&P/TSX Composite Index, foreign stocks and equity pooled funds with fair values that are
benchmarked against movements in the MSCI World Index, and private debt pooled funds with fair values
that are benchmarked against movements in the FTSE Canada Short Term Corporate Bond Index. Also
included in the investment portfolio are our holdings of preferred stocks. Economic trends, interest rates,
credit conditions, regulatory changes, and other factors can positively or adversely impact the value of
preferred stocks that we hold. The fair value sensitivity of our preferred stocks is assessed against
movements in the Solactive Canadian Rate Reset Preferred Share Index.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis
For the year ended December 31, 2025

- 57 -

The estimated impact of a 10% movement in the benchmark indices to the value of our equity portfolio, with
all other variables held constant, to the extent we do not dispose of any of these equities during the year,
is as follows:

 As at December 31

(in millions of dollars) 2025 2024

Change in the benchmark indices (on the measurement of the
equity portfolio)  +10%  -10%  +10%  -10%

Impact on income before income taxes related to:

 Canadian stocks $ 48.8  $ (48.8) $ 47.3  $ (47.3)

 Foreign stocks and pooled funds .....  $ 24.2  $ (24.2) $ 29.3  $ (29.3)

 FVTPL preferred stocks .....  $ 13.0  $ (13.0) $ 9.7  $ (9.7)

Impact on recognized gains on FVTOCI investments related to:

 FVTOCI preferred stocks .....  $ 22.8  $ (22.8) $ 12.3  $ (12.3)

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss caused by our counterparties being unable or unwilling to meet
payment obligations as they become due. Our credit risk arises primarily in the bond, preferred stock and
commercial loan portfolios, the securities lending program, amounts due from policyholders, amounts owing
from reinsurers, and structured settlements. Unless otherwise stated, our credit exposure is limited to the
carrying amount of these assets. Our principal approach to mitigate credit risk is to maintain high credit
quality standards and to diversify credit exposures by limiting single name concentrations. Concentration